# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	H. L. Smith		_Operate	or Well No.:_7	'207	· · · · · · ·		
LOCATION:	Elevation: 999.36		Quadi	angle: Folso	om W	V 7.5'		
	District: Grant			ty: Wetz	zel			
	Latitude: 39.4957				Min. '	44.7468 <sub>Sec.</sub>		
	Longitude: -80.538							
Well Type: C	IL X GAS							
Company	Consolidation Co	or Own	•	Consolidation  1 Bridge Stree		0.	ī	
	Monongah, WV 2655		.CI	Monongah, W				
		Coal C	perator					
0	David Roddy	or Own	er				Bo .	
Permit Issued Date 09/24/2019								
		A	FFIDA	/IT				
STATE OF W County of Mo	EST VIRGINIA, nongaliass:							
Matthew	A. Yearsley an	d Kevin S. Wright		being	ı first c	duly sworn according to law dep	ose	
	ey are experienced in	the work of plugging	and filling	g oil and gas we	ells and	were employed by the above nar	ned	
well operator, the 19th						hat said work was commenced n the following manner:	on	
	day of	, 20 <u>20</u> , and the	well wa	s plugged and	illed i	if the following manner.	Sign	
TYPE	FROM	TO	Р	PE REMOVE	D '	LEFT		
6% Gel	1436'	1021'						
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green I	1021	569'					_	
Expandable Cem	ent 569'	Surface					$\dashv$	
7" Casing	1021	Unknown		624'		Unknown	$\dashv$	
16" Conductor P		20'		0'		20'		
Description	of monument: 77" of 7" cas	ing with company name, well #.	API #. and d	ate cemented.		d that the work of plugging and fill	in a	
	completed on the 3rd				and	d that the work of plugging and fill	ing	
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew,	A. Year	sley	_	THOMAS	C OFFICIAL SEAL J SULLIVAN	
		Kevin I	S. Wri	iaht		My Commi	est Virginia ssion Expires	
					_		er 15, 2022 arksburg, WV 26301	
Sworn and	subscribe before me t	nis <b>212</b> day of	Del	, 20	.0	\	••••	
My commissio	n expires: oqlus	122		Notary P	The state of the s			
		5	170	,	upnc '			
Affidavit review	ved by the Office of Oi	l and Gas:	kM	. Haugh			<u>o</u> r	

## Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Num	ber:	7207		Mine: Harr	ison County M	<u>ine</u>		Surface	
Permit Nm	nber:	47-103-0	3331						Top of 16" Conductor at Surface Bottom of 16" Conductor at 20'
Date Clea	n Out Started:		8/19/2020						
Date Well	Bore Plugged	l:	9/3/2020						
Pittsburgh	Coal Seam:	_	814 ft.	то 821	ft.			_	
Plugs:								Expan	
From 1436		To 1021'		Type of Ce	ement % Gel	_		Expandable Cement	
	, 	1021			o Gei	_		Cem	
1021	<u>'</u>	569'		Thixotropic	w/ Green Dye	_		ent	
569		Surfac	<b>e</b>	Expanda	ble Cement	_			
Casing	Remaining	in Well F				Thix Top:	569'		
Casing					7	тих тор.	303	Th	
Sucker Rods	Тор	Bottom	Left	Pulled				Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye	
2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing					1			opic	
7" casing	1021'	Unknow	n Unknow	n 624'	_			Cen า Dy	
7" fiberglass 8 5/8" casing					-			nent e	
10 3/4" casing									
16" Conductor	Surface	20'	20"	0'			814'- 821'		
					<u>Pitt</u>	sburgh Coal		1	
Cement:								Thixotropic Cement w/ Dye	
Expandable Thixotropic		435 235		sacks				otrop	
Econofill		235	)	sacks sacks				oic C	
Mud Flush Other		100	0	gal				Ceme Dye	
Est. Top Thix				ft				ent v	
Did Cement Cir	·c	Yes	5						
Comments:					Th	ix Bottom:	1021'	Green	Top of 7" Casing at 1021'
•		Moderate	<u>Norma</u>						
Lost Circulation Difficulty in Ren			oderate <mark>eme</mark> Mo	<u>Normal</u> derate Norma	n/				
Debris in Well I		Wood	<u>Steel</u>	Other:		_			
								6%	
								6%Gel Plug	
								Plu	
								9	
Surface Eleva	ation (Survey	ed)	999.36'						
Bottom of Coa			178.36 821						
IIII	GIGIIUG	-	021						
					<u>To</u>	tal Depth: 143	6'		Bottom of 7" casing unknown

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

#### **FFWEST VIRGINIA** DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

**CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.** 

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

**COASTAL FORREST RESOURCES COMPANY** 

Lease or Property Owner

P.O. BOX 709 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

**Complete Address** 

FOLSOM, WV 7.5'

Well Location

GRANT

District

WETZEL

County

7207

Well No. <u>H.L. SMITH</u>

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Derek M. Haught

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 19th day of August, 2020 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation		5			
	1/4" bit from the surface to 357'. Reduced cleaned hole with a 9 7/8" bit from 357' to	7" Casing	624'	Unknown	
the top of the 7" casing Cleaned hole with a 6 1436'. Removed 624' cunknown amount of 7" unknown depth. Attempunsuccessful. Left a 6% 9 7/8" hole through the  Cemented the hole from 1021' to 569' with Green Dye. Tagged the with 435 sacks of Expasurface. A total of 670 signal from 1021' to 100 sacks of 100 signal from 1021' to 100 sacks of 100 signal from 1021' to 100 sacks of 100 signal from 100	at 397'. Reduced hole to 6 1/4" at 397'.  1/4" bit from 397' to 1436'. Tagged plug at  1/4" bit from 397' to 1021'. Left an  1/4" casing from 397' to 1021'. Left an  1/4" casing in the hole from 1021' to an  1/4" ot re-enter 7" casing at 1021' were  1/4" gel plug from 1436' to 1021'. Cleaned a  1/4" Pittsburgh Coal Seam from 814' to 821'.  1/4" Discrepance as follows:  1/4" at 397'.  1/4" at 397'  1/4"	16" Conductor 20' 2			
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt		
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	814' – 821'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
plug at ground level.					

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 3rd day of September, 2020

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
THOMAS J SULLIVAN
State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires
September 15, 2022
52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 day of

**Notary Public** 

My commission expires:

Permit No. 47-103-03331

Well No. <u>7207</u> Latitude: <u>39° 29' 44.7468"N</u> Longitude: -80° 32' 19.5252"W